

Shabnoor

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.17274 OF 2025

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN

Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2026.01.17
14:03:09 +0530

Vidyut Metallics Pvt. Ltd.
Through Its Authorized
Representative Ved Prakash ... Petitioner
V/s.
Vidyut Metallics Employees & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Jamsheed Cama a/w Sujeet Salkar, Vankatesh
Bhandari, i/b Mr. Raymond Aaron Gadkar, for the
Petitioner.

Ms. Harshada Shirkhande a/w Prathamesh Mandlik,
for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Subhash Gupta i/b Ajinkya Kurdukar, for
Respondent No.2.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 17, 2026

P.C.:

1. Learned Advocate for the respondent seeks time. She states that the respondent shall not press for execution meanwhile. In view of the same, list the petition on **16 February 2025**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)