

Sayali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 17274 OF 2025

Vidyut Metallica Pvt Ltd thr. Authorised
Representative Ved parkash ... Petitioner
V/s.
Vidyut Metallica Employees ... Respondents

Mr. Jamsheed Cama, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sujeet Salkar, Venkatesh Bhandari i/b Raymond A. Godkar, for Petitioner.

Mr. Nitesh Bhutekar with Harshada Shrikhande, Prathamesh Mandlik, Aaditya M., for Respondent no. 1.

Ms. Aishwarya Khare i/b Ajinkya Kurdukar, for Respondent no. 2.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 05, 2026

P.C.:

1. List the petition 26th March, 2026 at 3.00 pm.
2. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)