

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 17274 OF 2025

Vidyut Metallica Pvt. Ltd. Thro. Its AuthorizedPETITIONER
Representative Ved Parkash

V/S

Vidyut Metallica Employees

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Jamshed Cama, Sr. Adv. A/W Mr. Sujeet Salkar, Mr.
Venkatesh Bhadari i/by Mr. Raymond A. Gadkar for Petitioner.
Mr. Nitish Bhutekar i/by Ms. Karshada Shrikhade, Mr.
Prathamesh Mandlik for Respondent No. 1.
Mr. Ajinkya Kurelakar for the Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)