

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 17274 OF 2025

Vidyut Metallica Pvt. Ltd. Thro. Its AuthorizedPETITIONER
Representative Ved Parkash

V/S

Vidyut Metallica Employees

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Raymond Aaron Gadkar a/w Adv. Venkatesh Bhandari for
Petitioners

Adv. Nitesh Bhulekar i/b Adv. Harshada Shrikhande a/w Adv.
Prathamesh Mandlik for Respondent no. 1

Adv. Akhil Divgankar i/b Adv. Ajinkya Kurdukar for
Respondent no. 2

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 18th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)